



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7265/2025 and CM APPL. 32784/2025

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Adv.

versus

DR. K. K. PRASAD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 18.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/JYH/shah/ad