



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7265/2025 & CM APPL. 32784/2025

GOVT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gaurav Dhingra and Mr.
Shashank Singh, Advocates.
Mr. B.S. Rawat CI DTTE.

versus

DR. K. K. PRASAD & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. KK Prasad, Advocate.
Ms. Pearl Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by the learned Counsel for the petitioners within four weeks.

2. Re-notify on 24 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 18, 2026/pa